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 Our MISSION 
 

Our mission is to provide safe, 

quality and affordable housing for 

low income families in the City of 

Thibodaux.  
 

What is SECTION 8 
 

This program is federally funded by 

HUD and supplements the rental 

payment of extremely low and very 

low income families.  
 

What is HUD 
 

It stands for the U.S. Department of 

Housing and Urban Development.  

 

2025 INCOME LIMITS 

Thibodaux/Houma 
PERSONS 

IN FAMILY 

EXTREMELY 

LOW 

VERY 

 LOW 
 

1 

 

15,900 

 

26,550 
 

2 

 

21,150 

 

30,300 
 

3 

 

26,650 

 

34,100 
 

4 

 

32,150 

 

37,850 
 

5 

 

37,650 

 

40,900 
 

6 

 

43,150 

 

43,950 
 

7 

 

46,950 

 

46,950 
 

8 

 

50,000 

 

50,000 

 

WAITLIST 
 

As of June 24, 2024, our waitlist is closed & we are 

not accepting applications at this time.  Please check 

the website or Facebook page below for update.  

https://www.ci.thibodaux.la.us/Departments/Housing/HCV
mailto:CDBG@CI.THIBODAUX.LA.US
https://www.facebook.com/CityOfThibodaux

