## OFFICE OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



# CITY OF THIBODAUX HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM (Section 8)

### **Our MISSION**

Our mission is to provide safe, quality and affordable housing for low income families in the City of Thibodaux.

#### What is SECTION 8

This program is federally funded by HUD and supplements the rental payment of extremely low and very low income families.

### What is HUD

It stands for the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

### 2025 INCOME LIMITS

#### Thibodaux/Houma

PERSONS	EXTREMELY	VERY
IN FAMILY	LOW	LOW
1	15,900	26,550
2	21,150	30,300
3	26,650	34,100
4	32,150	37,850
5	37,650	40,900
6	43,150	43,950
7	46,950	46,950
8	50,000	50,000



#### WAITLIST

As of June 24, 2024, our waitlist is closed & we are not accepting applications at this time. Please check the website or Facebook page below for update.

#### 112 St. Mary Street, Thibodaux, LA 70301

#### 985-446-7217

https://www.ci.thibodaux.la.us/Departments/Housing/HCV

CDBG@CI.THIBODAUX.LA.US

City of Thibodaux - Municipal Government

